CHESTER COUNTY TCC
Earned Income Collection Report
May 01, 2025 — May 31, 2025

UNALLOCATED FUNDS:
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED

SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD
MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD

TOTAL TAX ALLOCATED FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL TAX ALLOCATED
MUNICIPAL TAX ALLOCATED
NON-RESIDENT TAX ALLOCATED
OPEN SPACE TAX ALLOCATED
ACT 205 TAX ALLOCATED

$559.47
$603.21

($128.37)

$187.70

$31,473,695.63
$48,401,612.77
$7,090,538.15
$7,796,362.17
$682,694.48

TOTALS:

$1,222.01

$95,444,903.20

TOTAL FUNDS:

ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS
ACT 205 ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS

ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS
ACT 205 ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS

DISTRIBUTIONS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS
MUNICIPAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS
OPEN SPACE ADJUSTMENTS
ACT 205 ADJUSTMENTS

COLLECTOR COMMISSION:
SCHOOL COLLECTOR COMMISSION
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR COMMISSION
OPEN SPACE COLLECTOR COMMISSION
ACT 205 COLLECTOR COMMISSION

COLLECTOR FEES:
SCHOOL COLLECTOR FEES
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR FEES

REFUNDS FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL REFUNDS
MUNICIPAL REFUNDS
OPEN SPACE REFUNDS
ACT 205 REFUNDS

POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD:
SCHOOL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD

MUNICIPAL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD

TCC ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRIBUTION:

AMOUNT REMITTED WITH REPORT:
SCHOOL AMOUNT REMITTED
MUNICIPAL AMOUNT REMITTED
OPEN SPACE AMOUNT REMITTED
ACT 205 AMOUNT REMITTED

$19,074,400.00
$33,302,700.00
$5,088,000.00
$294,800.00

$0.00
$4,406.91
$0.00
$0.00

$10,927,729.55
$19,707,171.22
$2,331,498.38
$367,168.59

$243,449.43
$425,683.27
$65,104.33
$3,774.46

$40,871.79
$59,576.46

$375,984.46
$564,163.61
$86,402.26
$2,899.43

$1,358.45
$6,123.04

$0.00

$95,446,125.21

$57,759,900.00

$4,406.91

$33,333,567.74

$738,011.49

$100,448.25

$1,029,449.76

$7,481.49

$0.00

$809,901.95
$1,422,326.41
$225,357.20
$14,052.00

$2,471,637.56

UNALLOCATED FUNDS REMAINING AT END OF PERIOD:

HIGHEST AMOUNT OF TAX HELD DURING PERIOD:

$1,222.01

$4,254,974.95
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Keystone complies with CHESTER TCC Deposit and Investment Policy. In accordance with the requirements for the deposit of public funds
under Pennsylvania Act 72 and the Deposit and Investment Policy, Keystone deposits public funds into a collateralized (protected) account.

Keystone complies with the Agreement between Keystone Collections Group and the CHESTER TCC and certifies that the reports of
05/31/2025 are accurate with the exception of any unforeseen inaccuracy caused by inaccurate data received from former collectors and/or

Taxing Authorities.
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