CHESTER COUNTY TCC Earned Income Collection Report May 01, 2025 – May 31, 2025

UNALLOCATED FUNDS:		TOTALS:
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED	\$559.47	
MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS PREVIOUSLY REPORTED	\$603.21	
SCHOOL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD MUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD	(\$128.37) \$187.70	\$1,222.01
MIUNICIPAL UNALLOCATED FUNDS FOR PERIOD	\$187.70	\$1,222.01
TOTAL TAX ALLOCATED FOR PERIOD:		
SCHOOL TAX ALLOCATED	\$31,473,695.63	
MUNICIPAL TAX ALLOCATED	\$48,401,612.77	
NON-RESIDENT TAX ALLOCATED OPEN SPACE TAX ALLOCATED	\$7,090,538.15 \$7,700,000,47	
ACT 205 TAX ALLOCATED	\$7,796,362.17 \$682,694.48	\$95,444,903.20
NOT ESS THE MEDICAL ESSENTIAL STATES OF THE SECOND	\$502,500 H 10	\$00 111 000120
TOTAL FUNDS:		\$95,446,125.21
ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS FOR PERIOD:	\$40.074.400.00	
SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS	\$19,074,400.00 \$33,302,700.00	
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS	\$5,088,000.00	
ACT 205 ADVANCED DISBURSEMENTS	\$294,800.00	\$57,759,900.00
ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS FOR PERIOD: SCHOOL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	
MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS MUNICIPAL ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	\$4,406.91	
OPEN SPACE ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	\$0.00	
ACT 205 ADVANCED DISBURSEMENT ADJUSTMENTS	<u>\$0.00</u>	\$4,406.91
DISTRIBUTIONS FOR REPIER		
DISTRIBUTIONS FOR PERIOD: SCHOOL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS	\$10.927.729.55	
MUNICIPAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER COLLECTORS	\$19,707,171.22	
OPEN SPACE ADJUSTMENTS	\$2,331,498.38	
ACT 205 ADJUSTMENTS	<u>\$367,168.59</u>	\$33,333,567.74
COLLECTOR COMMISSION.		
COLLECTOR COMMISSION: SCHOOL COLLECTOR COMMISSION	\$243,449.43	
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR COMMISSION	\$425,683.27	
OPEN SPACE COLLECTOR COMMISSION	\$65,104.33	
ACT 205 COLLECTOR COMMISSION	<u>\$3,774.46</u>	\$738,011.49
COLLECTOR FEES:		
SCHOOL COLLECTOR FEES	\$40,871.79	
MUNICIPAL COLLECTOR FEES	\$59,576.46	\$100,448.25
REFUNDS FOR PERIOD:	\$375,984.46	
SCHOOL REFUNDS MUNICIPAL REFUNDS	\$375,984.46 \$564,163.61	
OPEN SPACE REFUNDS	\$86,402.26	
ACT 205 REFUNDS	\$2,899.43	\$1,029,449.76
DOCTAGE W COOTS ADVANCED FOR DEDICE		
POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD: SCHOOL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD	\$1,358.45	
MUNICIPAL POSTAGE and/or COSTS ADVANCED FOR PERIOD	\$6,123.04	\$7,481.49
	931.23.3 .	4.,
TCC ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRIBUTION:	\$0.00	\$0.00
AMOUNT REMITTED WITH REPORT:		
SCHOOL AMOUNT REMITTED	\$809.901.95	
MUNICIPAL AMOUNT REMITTED	\$1,422,326.41	
OPEN SPACE AMOUNT REMITTED	\$225,357.20	
ACT 205 AMOUNT REMITTED	\$14,052.00	\$2,471,637. <u>56</u>
UNALLOCATED FUNDS REMAINING AT END OF PERIOD:		\$1,222.01
The second control of		ψ., 222. 01
HIGHEST AMOUNT OF TAX HELD DURING PERIOD:		\$4,254,974.95

Saturday, May 31,2025 Page 1 of 2

Keystone complies with CHESTER TCC Deposit and Investment Policy. In accordance with the requirements for the deposit of public funds under Pennsylvania Act 72 and the Deposit and Investment Policy, Keystone deposits public funds into a collateralized (protected) account.

Keystone complies with the Agreement between Keystone Collections Group and the CHESTER TCC and certifies that the reports of 05/31/2025 are accurate with the exception of any unforeseen inaccuracy caused by inaccurate data received from former collectors and/or Taxing Authorities.

Saturday, May 31,2025 Page 2 of 2